

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 13887/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2012 in CRP No.2327/2012, of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOSTU PRAMEELAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMMADISETTY NAGARATHANAMMA (D) TH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

( IN CHAMBERS )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned subject to payment of cost  
of Rs.500/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four  
weeks.

[ NEETA ]  
Sr.P.A.

[ INDU POKHRIYAL ]  
Court Master